TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as the successor by merger to Sterling National Bank		07/13/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOICE COMM, LLC
Street Address:	175 DEROUSSE AVENUE
City:	PENNSAUKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08110
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5395668	ESSENTIALS BY VENTEV
Registration Number:	4393831	WALLPORT
Registration Number:	4408383	DASHPORT
Registration Number:	4540286	POWERDASH
Registration Number:	4823640	CHARGESYNC
Registration Number:	4942058	TOUGHGLASS
Registration Number:	4942060	TOUGHGLASS COLORFRAME
Registration Number:	6054144	WIRELESS WATCHDOCK DUO
Registration Number:	6103275	WIRELESS CHARGEWRAP MINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (516) 357-3000

Email: harvey.epstein@rivkin.com

Correspondent Name: Harvey Epstein Address Line 1: 926 RXR Plaza Address Line 2: Rivkin Radler LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007791 FRAME: 0446 900707241

Address Line 4: Unio	Uniondale, NEW YORK 11556	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9334-25	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harvey Epstein	
SIGNATURE:	/Harvey Epstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (multiple marks)- Voice Comm, LLC#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (multiple marks)- Voice Comm, LLC#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (multiple marks)- Voice Comm, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007791 FRAME: 0447

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 13, 2022, by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to STERLING NATIONAL BANK, with an office at One Jericho Plaza, 3rd Floor, Wing A, Jericho, New York 11753 ("Bank") in favor of VOICE COMM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) ("Trademark Agreement"), dated as of December 2, 2020 by the Company in favor of the Bank and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7131/0618, the Company granted to the Bank a security interest and a lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Bank the intellectual property identified on Schedule A attached hereto and associated goodwill (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Company's Trademarks, and the Bank hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and related goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.

Bank hereby authorizes Company or Company's agent or designees to record this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007791 FRAME: 0448 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement effective as of the date written above.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Sterling National Bank

By: ______ Name: Sean Umhafer

Title: Senior Vice President

[Webster/Voice Comm, LLC -Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement Signature Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007791 FRAME: 0449

SCHEDULE A TO THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

ı		To 1 11	TO 1 / / TO /
ı	Mark	Registration #	Registration Date
ı	TATCHT YX	TEOPINET MEXOUS !!	ILUMPORTURE DELLO

ESSENTIALS BY VENTEV	5,395,668	02/06/2018	
WALLPORT	4,393,831	07/31/2019	
DASHPORT	4,408,383	07/31/2019	
POWERDASH	4,540,286	05/27/2014	
CHARGESYNC	4,823,640	12/20/2021	
TOUGHGLASS	4,942,058	04/19/2016	
TOUGHGLASS COLORFRAME	4,942,060	04/19/2016	
WIRELESS WATCHDOCK DUO	6,054,144	05/12/2020	
WIRELESS CHARGEWRAP MINI	6,103,275	07/14/2020	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007791 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 07/15/2022